A DIVISION OF TEXAS ENTERPRISES, INC

PO BOX 6156 AUSTIN TX 78702 Tel: 512-385-2020 Fax: 512-385-2290

October 15, 2012

Williamson County Purchasing Bob Space 301 SE Inner Loop Ste 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

Bid #131FB00104

Mr Space:

It has been a pleasure to serve the fuel needs of Williamson County over the past 12 plus years as Triple S Petroleum Co. We would like to thank you for the opportunity and hope to be able to continue to serve you for many years as "Triple S Fuels" A division of Texas Enterprises, Inc. There have been no changes to our staff or services, just a name change.

As Per 4.2 of the bid, below is the information that must be submitted.

- A. Triple S Fuels A division of Texas Enterprises Inc. Both divisions are located at 4911 East 7th Street Austin, Texas 78702
- B. Texas Enterprises is a Corporation
- C. Texas-June 23, 1975
- D. Triple S Fuels 4911 E 7th Austin, Texas 78702
- E. Kathy Shugart 4911 East 7th Street Austin Texas 78702 Business phone 512-385-2020 ex 133. Fax number 512-385-2290
- F. Federal Employer ID Number: 74-1858874
- G. The lists of employees who will perform services on this project have been with Triple S and performing services on the present bid for Williamson County Fuel Services.

Kathy Shugart-General Manager Team Member since 1995 11129 Avering Lane Austin, Texas 78754 Tim Shugart-Operations Manager Team Member since 2001 11129 Avering Lane Austin, Texas 78754

Kelly Belz-OPIS Prices Team Member since 2011 1212 Lake Terrace Elgin, Texas 78621

Mary Boudreaux – Billing Team Member since 2002 326 Keanalululu Lane Bastrop Texas 78602

Valerie Rasco-Customer Service and A/R Team Member since 2005 154 Hill Rise Road Elgin, Texas 78621

Rodney Tysor- Bobtail Driver Team Member Since 2000 916 Lynn Lane Copperas Cove Texas 76522

Eric Burton-Bobtail Driver Team Member Since 2008 6600 Ed Bluestein #318 Austin, Texas 78723

Danny Thomison- Sales Representative, Backup Bobtail and Transport Driver Team Member Since 2009 500 Merlin Lane Dale, Texas 78616

Alan O'Brien-Transport Driver Team Member Since 2001 1260 Lacey Oak Loop Round Rock, Texas 78681 Dave Willis- Transport Driver Team Member Since 1997 1214 York Castle Drive Pflugerville, Texas 78660

Bryant Holmes- Transport Driver Team Member Since 2012 335 Cypress Creek Road #4207 Cedar Park, Texas 78613

Derek Burton- Transport Driver Team Member Since 2006 11404 Darrin Lane Del Valle, Texas 78617

Gabriel (Gabe) Ivarra- Transport Driver Team Member since 2007 190 Quarter Ave Buda, Texas 78610

Jeff Elledge- Transport Driver Team Member since 2012 3050 Tamarron Blvd. #6310 Austin, Texas 78746

- H. Triple S has had the privilege of serving Williamson County for many years. We will continue to serve the county as our number one customer with the service required by Williamson County. In the event of a Natural Disaster or Emergency Situation, we will escalate Williamson County to a Priority One level for fuel deliveries and will make deliveries as needed, required and requested, 24/7 to the best of our capabilities and available resources, equipment and manpower.
- I. Triple S enclosed bid is valid for ninety (90) calendar days from October 16, 2012
- J. Triple S has been and is financially stable. We are able to perform the functions requested by the IFB and to provide these services represented in this bid. Our credit information sheet has been attached to this transmittal letter.
- K. By bidding on this contract Triple S has accepted the Bid Specifications, Terms and Conditions of the contract resulting from this IFB. If award the bid Triple S Fuels will continue to handle the Petroleum Product Delivery Fee, Federal Oil Spill tank and LUST fee all required by the State of Texas as a separate line items

- as we have in the past. None of these fees have been included in the price per gallon. (an invoice copy has been provided)
- L. With the delivery of Conventional Gasoline, there is the potential of having an effect on the air quality for Williamson County. However, Triple S Fuels employs the use of Stage 1 Vapor Recovery as outlined in TCEQ Regulatory Guidance, RG-475j Revised May 2010. Effect would be no more than that of deliveries to other private and public fueling locations in Williamson County.

Also enclosed is a copy of the August 14, 2012 OPIS which was used in price of this bid. Should you have any question, I can be contacted at 512-385-2020 ex 133 or at kshugart@sss-petroleum.com. Your time and consideration is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Triple S Fuels

Kathy Shugart

General Manager

TEXAS ENTERPRISES, INC.

4911 East 7th Street Austin, Texas 78702 (512) 385-2020

Allied Sales Company 5005 E 7th Street PO Box 6116 78762 Austin, TX 78702 Ph (512) 385-2167 Fax (512) 385-0259 (800) 545-4412

Golden West Oil Co. 3010 Aniol San Antonio, TX 78219 PO Box 6127 Austin, TX 78762 Ph (210) 222-0866 Fax (210) 222-1034 (800) 638-6628

United Oil & Grease 2702 Industrial Blvd PO Box 5647 Abilene, TX 79608 Ph (325) 695-0150 Fax (325) 695-7539 (800) 375-3040

Golden West Packaging Plant 13598 Hwy 87E Adkins, TX 78101-9731 Ph (210) 649-1401 Fax (210) 649-1419

United Oil & Grease 3100 Clovis Rd PO Box 10237 Lubbock, TX 79408 Ph (806) 763-1818 Fax (806) 763-5447 (800) 259-1818

GoldenWest Oil Co 710 Industrial Blvd Robstown, Tx78380 Ph (361) 767-8373 Fax (361) 767-8377 Cell(210) 410-6361 Pete Macias Pete Beltran - G.M Jim Borthwick - G.M. Cell (210)287-7879

Ray Janss-G.M. rjanss@allledsalesco.com Mighty Auto Parts 5001 E. 5th Austin, Tx. 78702 phone (512)990-8008 (888)288-7180 fax (512)990-7577

Golden West Oil Co.

Laredo, Tx. 78040

fax (956) 723-5127

Pete Beltran - G.M

(956) 723-3441

5400 Santa Maria Ave

Pete Beltran - G.M.

Del Jones - G.M.

Albert Krueger . G.M. pbeltran@goldenwestoil.com dljones@unitedoilundgrease.com akrueger@goldenwestpp.com

jborthwick@unitedoilandgrease.com

Triple S Fuels 4911 E. 7th

Ford Smith Jr. - President & CEO Ed Looney - Executive Vice President Cody Douglas - CFO

KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL:

Austin, Texas 3762 512.385.2020

Katherine Urbanek - Office Manager

512,389-3330 385-2290

Kathy Shugart - G.M.

kshugart@alliedsalesco.com

Cell (210) 287-7879

pbeltran@goldenwestoil.com pbeltran@goldenwestoil.com Cell (210) 287-7879

Golden West Oil Co.

10721 North 10th Street

McAllen, Texas 78504

1-956-381-0976

fax 1-956-383-1744

Pete Beltran - GM

Kohuganic 555 petroleum com

Parent Company: FS Holding, Inc. FEIN 20-3960398

Date of TEI Incorp.:

June 23, 1975 - Texas

Corporate Charter # Corporate Structure:

362658

Dun & Bradstreet #

Sub Chapter S Corp 08-215-6241

USDOT # SCAC Code

283589 UOGA

Federal Tax ID # 74-1858874 Texas Sales & Use Tax # 1-74-18588749 Industry SIC Code # Main Office E-Mail Address:

Corporate Officers/Owners:

Ford Smith Jr. - President/Owner

sales@alliedsalesco.com

BANK REFERENCES:

Chase Bank

221 West 6th 2nd floor mailstation TX3-8211 78701

P.O. Box 550

Austin, Tx. 78767

Contact: Gabe Tarrazas or Nanette Gil (512) 479-2783, 479-2266, respectively

(512) 479-2226 Fax (512) 479-2814 Main Operating Account 09922909535 ACH-ABA 111000614 Wire-ABA 021000021

TRADE REFERENCES:

Attn: Rose Fowler - One Shell Plaza

910 Louisiana

Houston, TX 77002

(713) 241-8358

Fax: (713) 241-8348

Shell Pennzoil Quaker State (SOPUS) ExxonMobil Oil Corporation Chevron/Texaco

Attn: Dave Denman 120 McDonald Street Saint John, NB

Canada, E2J 1M5

2005 Diamond Blvd., Rm 2184

Concord, CA 94520-5738

(800) 643-0085x6248 Michelle Selig

Fax (866)743-3463

BSEL@ChevronTexaco.com

rose.fowler@Shell.com

Ray Fickling-local Rep

(949)291-9579

NOTE: The Main Office, Accounting and Corporate Officers for Texas Enterprises are located at the 4911 East 7th street Austin, Texas 78702 location listed above.

TRIPLE S FUELS A DIVISION OF TEXAS ENTERPRISE 4911 E 7TH ST AUSTIN TX 78702



10/05/12

Bill To Number Ship To Number Cust.P.O.# BL # Terr./Sale 9973 9973T 142129 CENTRAL MAINT 1651474 2 2

BL # Terr./Sales

Fuel Supplier Manifest # 1651474

WILLIAMSON COUNTY U.R.S./BT L MIKE FOX 3151 SW INNER LOOP, STE B GEORGETOWN TX 78626

WILLIAMSON COUNTY TS LD CENTRAL MAINTENANCE 3151 S E INNER LOOP GEORGETOWN TX 78626-0000

Shipped Via Triple S Transport

Number	Pkg	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
		01LF 00 UNL 87NL 10% ETHANOL NA1203, GASOHOL, 3, II 87 CONV W/ 10% ETHANOL	4,926.0	3.08520	15,197.70
		01B2C 00 B-2 Biodiesel Blend (Clear)	2,971.0	3.35150	9,957.31
		Sub-Total			25,155.01
FEDERA	L DIE	B-2 TX DIESEL TAX FED OIL SPILL LIAB TAX - E10 FED OIL SPILL LIAB TAX-B2 FED Excise Tax Diesel Exempt FED Excise Tax Gasoline Exempt LUST Diesel SEL L.U.S.T. FEE	4,926.0 2,971.0 2,971.0	0.19600 0.00171 0.00186 0.00000 0.00000 0.00100	8.42 5.53 0.00
FEDERA	I. GAS	LUST Gasoline OLINE L.U.S.T. FEE	4,926.0	0.00100	4.93
		TX Gasoline Tax Texas Ground Water Tax (2) DLEUM STORAGE TANK REMEDIATION	4,926.0 7,897.0	0.20000	

Invoice Total

26,753.03



Net Due: 30 Days Due Date: 11/04/12

OPIS GROSS CBOB ETHANOL(10%) PRICES

7.8 RVP Move Move Date Time Terms Unl Move Mid Move Pre FlntHlsRs u N-10 298.80 - 3.50 312.30 - 3.50 328.80 - 3.50 08/13 18:00 Citgo b 1-10 306.63 - 3.00 313.85 - 3.00 332.91 - 3.00 08/13 18:00 b 1-10 307.21 - 1.01 314.79 - 1.01 336.00 - 1.01 08/13 18:00 Shell PSX b 1-10 307.25 - 2.55 313.15 - 2.55 331.49 - 2.55 08/13 18:00 b 1-10 307.35 - 1.05 314.00 - 1.05 329.85 - 1.05 08/13 18:00 Shamrock b 1t45c 307.40 - 1.20 314.00 - 1.20 333.80 - 1.20 08/13 18:00 Chevron b 1-10 307.50 - 1.05 314.25 - 1.05 330.00 - 1.05 08/13 18:00 Valero Valero DS b 1-10 307.50 - 1.05 314.25 - 1.05 330.00 - 1.05 08/13 18:00 b 1-10 307.90 - 2.25 315.00 - 2.25 334.90 - 2.25 08/13 19:00 LOW RACK 298.80 312.30 328.80 336.00 307.90 315.00 HIGH RACK RACK AVG 306.39 313.95 331.97 OPIS GULF COAST DELIVERED SPOT (SRI) -- ---- --FOB AUSTIN 284.81 BRD LOW RACK 306.63 313.15 329.85 BRD HIGH RACK 307.90 315.00 336.00 BRD RACK AVG 307.34 314.16 332.37 328.80 UBD LOW RACK 298.80 312.30 UBD HIGH RACK 298.80 312.30 328.80 UBD RACK AVG 298.80 312.30 328.80 CONT AVG-08/14 306.39 313.95 331.97

312.30

315.00

328.80

336.00

AUSTIN, TX

CONT LOW-08/14

CONT HIGH-08/14

298.80

307.90

2012-08-14 10:00:02 EDT

AUDIIN, IN						2	012 00	T-T	10.00.02	
	OPIS	GROSS WH	OLESALE	B2 SME B	IODIESEL	PRICE	S			
		ULS	ULS2	ULS2	ULS2D	Move				
	Terms	No.2	RD	LED	LED_	Date	Time			
FlntHlsRs	u N-10	315.70	316.05	317.20	317.55	08/13	18:00			
Chevron	b 1t45c			321.50		08/13	18:00			
Citgo	b 1-10			321.60	322.10	08/13	18:00			
Citgo	u 1-10			321.60	322.10	08/13	18:00			
PSX	b 1-10			321.25		08/13	18:00			
Shamrock	b 1-10			321.50		08/13	18:00			
Shell	b 1-10			320.72		08/13	18:00			
Shell	u N-10			317.51	318.01	08/13	18:00			
Valero	b 1-10			321.50		08/13	18:00			
Valero DS	b 1-10			321.50		08/13	18:00			
MOX	b 1-10			321.30		08/13	19:00			-
LOW RACK		315.70	316.05	317.20	317.55					
HIGH RACK		315.70	316.05	321.60	322.10					
RACK AVG		315.70	316.05	320.65	319.94					
BRD LOW RAG	CK			320.72	322.10					
BRD HIGH RA	ACK			321.60	322.10					
BRD RACK AT	VG			321.36	322.10					
UBD LOW RAG	CK	315.70	316.05	317.20	317.55					
UBD HIGH RACK		315.70	316.05	321.60	322.10					
UBD RACK AT	VG	315.70	316.05	318.77	319.22					
CONT AVG		315.70	316.05	320.65	319.94					7.57
CONT LOW		315.70	316.05	317.20	317.55					
CONT HIGH		315.70	316.05	321.60	322.10					

FUEL FOR WILLIAMSON FLEET SERVICES BID NUMBER: 13IFB000104

BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST

PLEASE READ, COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS "BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST" WITH YOUR BID.

The Bidder's attention is especially called to the items listed below (return pages marked with red border), which should be submitted in full as part of Bidder's Bid.

Failure to submit any of the documents listed below as a part of your Bid, or failure to acknowledge any addendum in writing with your Bid, or submitting a Bid on any condition, limitation, or provision not officially invited in this IFB may serve, at Williamson County's sole discretion, as cause for rejection of the Bid. The County reserves the right to request that any Bidder clarify its Bid or to supply any additional material deemed necessary to assist in the evaluation of the Bid.

Bidder should check each box below indicating compliance.

Transmittal Letter;	φ.					
Price Sheets, forms (Appendix A);						
References: Identification of three (3) entities for which the Bidder is providing or has provided product/services of the type requested, including the name, position, and telephone number of a contact person at each entity (Appendix B of IFB);						
);					
☑ Bid Affidavit (Appendix D of IFB);						
Signature Page (Appendix E of Bid)						
If Bidder is operating under an assumed business r Certificate that has been filed with the Williamson Co						
One (1) original, two (2) paper copies and one (1) CD copy of the Bid should be mailed to or delivered on or before the Bid submittal deadline, to the Williamson County Purchasing Department, 301 SE Inner Loop, Suite 106, Georgetown, TX 78626.						
Triple 5 Fuels	512-385 2020 NA 133					
Company Lucks	Telephone Number					
4911 E 7th Street Austin Tx	512-385-2290					
Address 7810Z	Fax Number					
KATHY Shugart	Deminal Managen					
Authorized Representative (Please print)	Title					
Lathy Kugant	October 15.2012					
Authorized Signature	Date					

BIDDER MUST RETURN THIS PAGE WITH ITS BID

APPENDIX A PRICE SHEET THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

The undersigned Bidder, having become familiar with this IFB agrees to furnish the goods and/or services in accordance with this IFB.

TANK WAGON SUPPLY

THE AVERAGE ORDER WILL BE 1500-4500 GALLONS OF COMBINED PRODUCTS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BRAND BID	OPIS DAILY AVERAGE	FIRM DISCOUNT	MARKUP	COST TO COUNTY
1	Conventional Unleaded Gasoline with 10% Ethanol	Ameltals	3.0639	N/4	+.0394	3.1033
2	Diesel Fuel S15 No.2-D Containing No Higher than a 5% Blend	Amthills	8/14/2012 3.2065	N/4	*.0389	3.2454

TRANSPORT TRUCK SUPPLY

THE AVERAGE ORDER WILL BE 5000-9000 GALLONS OF A SPLIT LOAD PRODUCT

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BRAND BID	OPIS DAILY AVERAGE	FIRM DISCOUNT	MARKUP	COST TO COUNTY
			8/14/2012			
1	Conventional Unleaded Gasoline with 10% Ethanol	Am Hills	3.0639	Ma	(-)-0025	3.0614
2	Diesel Fuel S15 No.2-D Containing No Higher than a 5% Blend	Aint Hills	8/14/2012 3.2005	N/A	(+).0055	3.2120

APPENDIX A PRICE SHEET - CONTINUED

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

STANDYBY GENERATOR FUELING

THE AVERAGE ORDER WILL BE 50-150 GALLONS OF A SINGLE PRODUCT

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BRAND BID	COST PER STOP	FIRM DISCOUNT	MARKUP	COST TO COUNTY	DEMURRAGE HOURLY
1	Diesel Fuel S15 No.2-D Containing No Higher than a 5% Blend	First Hills	100.00	N/A	.50	3.7065 pergallon	50.00

1	Diesel Fuel S15 N Containing No H Blend		Hills	100.00	N/A	.50	3.7065 pergallon	50.00
	Cooperativ	e Purchasinç	g Progra	ım				
		of the follow mpact on the					will in no w	ay have
	☑ I will offer	the quoted price	s to all au	thorized entit	ies during th	ne term of the C	ounty's contra	ct.
	☐ I will not of	fer the quoted pr	ices to all	authorized ei	ntities.			
	If no box is c	hecked Bidder a	agrees to	offer the qu	oted prices	to all authoriz	ed entities.	
	Williamson Co	ned hereby certi ounty reserves th						stands that
	Bidder Name:	TRIP	e 5	Fuels				
	Address:	4911 E	745	Street	Ausl	m Tx	78702	
	Telephone:	512.385	3-202	20	Fax:	512.385	-2290	
	Contact Name	(please print):	_Ko	thy S	hugas	Ł		
	Authorized Sig	gnature:	Ka	they I	Lugar	t	1 77	
	Title or Repres	sentative Capaci	ty of Signe	Pleyera	e Mas	ager -	luple S	Juls
	State of Incorr	oration/Organiza	ation or Pr	imary Place	of Rusiness	Toxa	5	4

APPENDIX B BIDDER REFERENCES THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

Please list at least three (3) companies or governmental agencies where the same or similar goods and/or services as contained in this IFB package that were recently provided by Bidder.

REFERENCE ONE				
Government/Company Name: Williamson County				
Address: 3151 SE Inner Loop Georgetown Tx				
Contact Person and Title: Edward Pospsil - Ports Manager				
Phone: 512.943.1100 Fax: 512.943.3398				
Contract Period: Current Contract Scope of Work: Fuel				
REFERENCE TWO				
Government/Company Name: Hayis County				
Address: 9412 Parrington Road, Kyle Tx 78666				
Contact Person and Title: Norm Selbig - Cell phone 512-393-7892				
Phone: 512-393-7385 Fax: 512-393-7392				
Contract Period: Current Antract Scope of Work: Fuel				
REFERENCE THREE				
Government/Company Name: lexas School for the Deaf				
Address: 1102 South Congress Avenue Austra Tx 78704				
Contact Person and Title: Roberta Clarke CPPm				
Phone: 512-462-5345 Fax: 512-462-5333				
Contract Period: Current Contract Scope of Work: Fuels				

APPENDIX C CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

For Bidder or other person doing business with local government entity						
This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with chapter 176 of the Local Government Code by a person doing business with the governmental entity.	OFFICE USE ONLY					
By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local government not later than the 7 th business day after the date the person becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006 Local Government Code.						
A person commits an offense if the person violates Section 176.0006, Local Government Code. An offense under this section is a Class C misdemeanor.						
Name of person doing business with local governmental entity.						
2. Check this box is you are filing an update to a previously filed question	naire.					
(The law requires that you file an updated completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than September 1 of the year for which an activity described in Section 176.006(a), Local Government Code, is pending and not later than the 7 th business day after the date the originally filed questionnaire becomes incomplete or inaccurate.)						
 Describe each affiliation or business relationship with an employee or corgovernment entity who makes recommendations to a local government of governmental entity with respect to expenditure of money. 						
	А.					
 Describe each affiliation or business relationship with a person who is a local government officer and who appoints or employs a local government officer of the local governmental entity that is the subject of this questionnaire. 						
	¥					
£						
	12.					

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM CIQ Page 2

FUI	ы	del of other person doing business with local government entity
5.		me of local government officer with whom filer has affiliation or business relationship. (Complete this section y if the answer to A, B, or C is YES.)
		is section, item 5 including subparts A, B, C & D, must be completed for each officer with whom the r has affiliation or business relationship. Attach additional pages to this Form CIQ as necessary.
	Α.	Is the local government officer named in this section receiving or likely to receive taxable income from the filer of the questionnaire?
		☐ Yes ☑ No
	В.	Is the filer of the questionnaire receive or likely to receive taxable income from or at the direction of the local government officer named in this section AND the taxable income is not from the local government entity?
		☐ Yes ☐ No
	C.	Is the filer of the questionnaire affiliated with a Corporation or other business entity that the local government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an ownership of 10 percent or more?
		☐ Yes ☑ No
	D.	Describe each affiliation or business relationship:
		*
6.	Des	scribe any other affiliation or business relationship that might cause a conflict of interest.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7.		Bidder Name: Riple 5 Fuels
		Authority State St
		Authorized Signature: Tathey Thugast
		Title or Representative Capacity of Signer: Deneral Manager
		Date: 15, 20 12

BIDDER MUST RETURN THIS APPENDIX COMPLETED WITH ITS BID

APPENDIX D BID AFFIDAVIT THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

The undersigned certifies that the IFB and the Bidder's Bid have been carefully reviewed and are submitted as correct and final. Bidder further certifies and agrees to furnish any and/or all goods and/or services upon which prices are extended at the price Bid, and upon the conditions contained in the IFB.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAULS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day personally appeared
"I, Shugart (Name of Signer) am a duly authorized office of/agent for Triple 5 truels (Name of Bidder) and have been duly authorized to execute the foregoing on behalf of the said riple 5 truels (Name of Bidder).
I hereby certify that the foregoing Bid has not been prepared in collusion with any other Bidder or othe person or persons engaged in the same line of business prior to the official opening of this Bid. Further, certify that the Bidder is not now, nor has been for the past six (6) months, directly or indirectly concerned in any pool or agreement or combination, to control the price of services/commodities Bid on, or to influence any person or persons to submit a Bid or not to submit a Bid thereon."
Name and Address of Bidder:
1911 E 7th Street Question Tx 78702
Fax: 512. 385. 2290
Telephone#: 512. 385-2020 ex 133
By: Kathy Shugart
Printed Name: KATHY Shugart
Title: Denenal Marcherer.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the above-named Kathy Shogart on
this the Standay of October 2013
KAREN MASUR PHILLIPS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comp. Five 06-27-2015

APPENDIX E SIGNATURE PAGE THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

This Bid shall remain in effect for ninety (90) calendar days from Bid opening and shall be exclusive of federal excise and state and local sales tax (exempt).

The Bidder agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to furnish any and all items upon which prices are offered, at the price and in accordance with the Specifications, Terms and Conditions contained in the IFB, and all other items made a part of this IFB.

The undersigned affirms that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Bid and that by executing this Bid, Bidder understands, acknowledges and agrees that the Bidder's Bid, when properly accepted by the Williamson County Commissioners Court, shall constitute a contract equally binding between the Successful Bidder and Williamson County upon Contract Award. Bidder represents to Williamson County that Bidder has not prepared this Bid in collusion with any other Bidder, and that the contents of this Bid as to prices, terms or conditions have not been communicated by the undersigned nor by any employee or agent to any other Bidder or to any other person(s) engaged in this type of business prior to the official opening of this Bid. And further, that neither the Bidder nor their employees nor agents have been for the past six (6) months directly nor indirectly concerned in any pool or agreement or combination to control the price of goods or services on, nor to influence any person to submit a Bid or not to submit a Bid thereon.

TRIPLE S FIRES Bidder (Entity Name)	Kathy Kugart
4911 E 7th Street P.D.Box 10156 Street & Mailing Address	Karny Shugant Print Name
Juston Texas 78702/ Auston Tx 78762	October 15 2013
<u> </u>	5/2-385-2290 Fax Number
Kshugente SSS-betroleum.com	

NAME IN WHICH BUSINESS IS OR WILL BE CONDUCTED:
TRiple 5 Fuels
BUSINESS ADDRESS PO BOX 6156 4911 EAST 1747
CITY AUSTON STATE TEXAS ZIP 78703-6154
BUSINESS PHONE (Optional)
E-MAIL ADDRESS(Optional)
Notice: "Certificates of Ownership" are valid only for a period not to exceed 10 years from date filed.
THE CORPORATION IS A (check one):
Business Corporation Non-Profit Corporation Professional Corporation
Professional AssociationLLCOther
The undersigned corporation is the owner of the above business and the name and address given is true and correct, and there is no other ownership in said business.
I have conducted a search of the indexes of Assumed Names of Williamson County, Texas, and do not find the above business name being used prior or this filing.
NAME OF CORPORATION TEXAS Enferprises, Inc. ADDRESS/CITY/STATE P.O. Box 6156 Austin, TX ZIP 78762 NAME OF OFFICER Cody Dougles SIGNATURE Cody Dougles TITLE HOME PHONE 512-281-2241
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this day personally appeared of title to the foregoing certificate and acknowledged to me that _he executed the same as an officer of the above corporation for the purposes therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of Ctools,
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 06-27-2015



1 PG

2012084735

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS 2012084735

Dancy E. Rater 10/12/2012 09:51 AM

MARIA \$13.00 NANCY E. RISTER, COUNTY CLERK WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS





Office of the Secretary of State



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

TEXAS ENTERPRISES, INC.

File Number: 36265800 Assumed Name: Triple S Fuels

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the assumed name certificate for the above named entity has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Filing.

Dated: 08/28/2012

Effective: 08/28/2012



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555

TID: 10342



Conventional Gasoline with 10% Ethanol Destination Specification

By Octane Grade						
Anti-Knock Quality	ASTM Method	Regular 87	Midgrade 89	Premlum 93	Notes	Spec Source
Octane, (R+M)/2	D 4814	Min. 87.0	Min 89.0	Min. 93,0		ASTM

Product Property	ASTM Method	Minimum	Maximum	Notes	Spec Source
Gravity					
API All Level	D 4052	Report			ASTM/EPA
Composition					
Benzene, vol.%	D 3606		2,3		EPA
Aromatics, vol.%	D 5769 or D 1319	Report			EPA
Olefins, vol.%	D 1319	Report			EPA
Oxygen Content, wt.%	D 5599 or D4815		4.0		ASTM
Total Sulfur, ppmw	D 2622 or D5453		95		EPA
Ethanol Content, vol.%	D 4814	9	10		ASTM
Corresion & Stability					
Copper Strip Corrosion	D 130		1		ASTM
Silver Strip Corrosion	D 4814		1		ASTM
Sovent Washed Gum, mg/100ml	D381		5		ASTM
Oxidation Stability	D 525	240			ASTM
Contaminants					
Арреагапсе	D 4814	Clear and Bright			TX
Color		No Dye			FHR
Lead Compounds, g/Gal	D 3237		0.05		ASTM
Phosphorous, g/Gal	D 3231		0.004		ASTM
Mercaptan Sulfur, wt,%	D 3227		0.004		ASTM

All Grades - Seasonal Lin	nits								
Property	ASTM	Limit	Vapor Pressure & Distillation Class					Note	Spec Source
			AA	Α	B	СС	D		
Vapor Pressure									
RVP, psi	D5191	max	7.8	9.0	11.0	12.5	14.5		ASTM
Distillation									
10% Evap., °F	D86	max	158	158	149	140	131		ASTM
50% Evap., °F	D86	min	150	150	150	150	150		ASTM
50% Evap., °F	D86	max	250	250	245	240	235		ASTM
90% Evap., °F	D86	max	374	374	374	365	365		ASTM
End Point °F	D86	mux	437	437	437	437	437		ASTM
Residue Volume %	D86	max	2	2	2	2	2		ASTM
Volatility								-	
Drivability Index, °F	D4814	ınax	1250	1250	1240	1230	1220		ASTM
Property	ASTM	Limit	Limit Vapor Lock Protection Class 1 2 3 4					Note	Spec Source
Vapor Lock Class							47.5		7.4
Vapor/Liquid 20:1, °F	D5188 (D4814)	nlm	129	120		113	105	a, b	ASTM - FHR Colonial



Conventional Gasoline with 10% Ethanol Destination Specification

Applicable Dates for Product Vapor Pressure & Distillation Class at the Terminals	Vapor Pressure & Distillation Class	Vapor Lock Class
May, Jun., Jul., Aug., Sep., Oct 1	AA	1
Apr., Oct. 2 - 31	С	3
Oct. 2 - 31 for Corpus Christi only	A	
Nov., Dec., Jan., Feb., Mar.	.D	4

Notes

 a. Specification sources are ASTM D4814 and Colonial Pipeline. FHR's selected value for Vapor Lock Class 4 is based on ASTM class 5.

b. V/L calculation specified in D4814 may be used if method D5188 is unavailable.

Issue Date:3/02/10 Written by: Gery Valle

Nature of Change:

Changed Existent Gum to Solvent Washed Gum with a maximum of 5.



Diesel Fuel S15 No.2-D Destination Specification

Product Property	Units	Limit	Values	Method	Note	Spec (a.)
						Source
Composition					b.	
Cetane Index		MIN	40	D-976		EPA/ASTM
Cetane Index (Four Variable)		MIN	40	D-4737B		ASTM
Total Sulfur	ppmw	MAX	15	D-7039		EPA/ASTM
Volatility						
Distillation 90% Recovery	°F	MIN MAX	540 640	D-86		ASTM
Flash Point	°F	MIN	126	D-93		ASTM
API Gravity	°API		Report	D-4052		FHR
Fluidity						
Viscosity	cSt@104 °F	MIN MAX	1.9 4.1	D-445		FHR
Cloud Point	°F	MAX	NovMar. +20 April, Oct +30	D-5771, D-5773 or D-2500		ASTM
Corrosion						
Copper Strip (3 hrs @122 °F)		MAX	3	D-130		FHR
Contaminants	•					
Appearance					c.	ASTM
Haze	Haze@Ambient	MAX	< 3	D-4176		FHR
Ash	wt. %	MAX	0.01	D-482		ASTM
Carbon Residue	wt. %	MAX	0.35	D-4530		ASTM
Thermal Stability	Pad @ 300°F	MAX	7	DuPont		FHR
Lubricity					Walter Control	
HFRR	microns @ 60 °C	MAX	520	D-6079	d.	ASTM

Notes

- a. ASTM specification source is D975 "Standard Specification for Diesel Fuel Oils".
- b. Product purchased at, or deliveries originating from, the FHR Euless Terminal may contain up to 5% biodiesel.
- c. Free of sediment and water as per ASTM D-975.
- d. No Lubricity Improver Additive is added to bulk shipments via pipeline or vessel. Injection is at the terminal rack.

Issue Date: 5/03/2011

Approved by: Rick Legvold (Lab/Quality Assurance Manager)

Nature of Change:

Specification revised to conform to the new format. Remove note "Testing performed on oversight basis only."

Include note that FHR Euless Terminal may contain up to 5% biodiesel.